
2007 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Battle Creek Regional Park      Oct. 25, 2007 
 

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Holy Fam Catholic       51   1   5  13  14  18  33  36  16:08.7  1:40.4 
  2 St Paul Academy        118   2  17  23  32  44  70  88  16:41.3  2:07.5 
  3 Blake                  128   3   6  21  43  55  79  87  16:45.9  2:26.3 
  4 Breck                  146  11  29  31  37  38  54  66  17:04.5  0:55.9 
  5 Minnehaha Academy      160  15  27  35  41  42  48  71  17:08.3  0:48.5 
  6 Concordia Acad-Rs      178   9  24  25  52  68  85  94  17:14.4  1:49.7 
  7 Belle Plaine           199   4  19  28  72  76  77  99  17:16.4  2:37.1 
  8 Norwood Young Americ   214  26  39  46  47  56  60  61  17:28.9  1:01.7 
  9 St Croix Lutheran      236   7  12  59  78  80  89 106  17:38.3  2:30.4 
 10 Jordan                 238  16  45  50  58  69  81  90  17:37.3  1:34.6 
 11 St Anthony Village     257  20  22  67  73  75  97      17:40.9  1:34.0 
 12 Glencoe-Silver Lake    259  30  40  62  63  64  65  74  17:44.8  0:57.7 
 13 Mounds Park Acad       319  10  57  82  84  86  92      18:11.3  2:35.8 
 14 Math And Science Aca   324  34  51  53  91  95  98 100  18:19.9  2:23.5 
 15 Trinity                343   8  49  83 101 102 103      18:43.5  4:17.3 
 16 Mayer Lutheran         505  93  96 104 105 107 108      21:06.7  3:23.7 
Incomplete Teams: Chof, Concordia Acad-Bl, DeLaSalle 
 
1. Holy Fam Catholic 
    1  Lauren Rice, 11            15:00.6   
    5  Brenna Wetsch, 11          15:53.3   
   13  Kelsey Mullen, 10          16:32.0   
   14  Melanie Rodriguez, 11      16:36.3   
   18  Ally Gerads, 11            16:41.0   
   33  Lisa McGerr, 10            17:12.7   
   36  Maddie Jensen, 10          17:19.9   
Total Time = 1:20:43.2     Total Places = 51 
 
2. St Paul Academy 
    2  Anne Hart, 10              15:19.0   
   17  Kathleen Cann, 12          16:38.2   
   23  Mary Cann, 8               16:52.0   
   32  Claire Palmer, 10          17:10.7   
   44  Lily Rogers-Grant, 7       17:26.5   
   70  Jada Wensman, 9            18:13.3   
   88  Paige Owens-Kurtz, 10      19:05.3   
Total Time = 1:23:26.3     Total Places = 118 
 
3. Blake 
    3  Margaret Chute, 11         15:27.5   
    6  Alyssa Veil, 9             16:13.9   
   21  Hilary  Hayssen, 11        16:48.4   
   43  Christy  Nolan, 8          17:25.9   
   55  Hudson Van Slooten, 8      17:53.8   
   79  Audrey Greene, 9           18:43.6   
   87  Katie  McElrath, 9         19:00.0   
Total Time = 1:23:49.2     Total Places = 128 
 
4. Breck 
   11  Kayla Mork, 9              16:24.7   
   29  Clementine Sarteau, 10     17:07.5   
   31  Sally Caruso, 9            17:09.1   
   37  Kristina Tester, 10        17:20.3   
   38  Alex Gougeon, 9            17:20.6   
   54  Marissa Mark, 7            17:50.4   
   66  Paige Burgeson, 9          18:09.8   
Total Time = 1:25:22.1     Total Places = 146 
 
5. Minnehaha Academy 
   15  Jana Halstensgard, 9       16:36.9   
   27  Liga Krievans, 9           16:55.7   
   35  Casey Haffield, 7          17:19.0   
   41  Siri McCord, 9             17:24.8   
   42  Britta Wass, 10            17:25.3   
   48  Britta Monson, 11          17:44.1   
   71  Sarah Beth Ryther, 12      18:13.6   
Total Time = 1:25:41.5     Total Places = 160 
 
6. Concordia Acad-Rs 
    9  Laura Zwilling, 12         16:22.4   
   24  Laura Bonsell, 10          16:54.1   
   25  Emma Koehler, 12           16:54.5   
   52  Caroline Jones, 10         17:48.9   
   68  Amy Peterson, 12           18:12.1   
   85  Kara Haden, 10             18:50.5   
   94  Emily Geffert, 11          19:34.0   
Total Time = 1:26:11.7     Total Places = 178 

7. Belle Plaine 
    4  Erika Schneider, 8         15:51.0   
   19  Holly Trost, 11            16:44.1   
   28  Cassie Fink, 11            17:01.3   
   72  Megan Millmann, 8          18:17.8   
   76  Ellen Schneider, 11        18:28.0   
   77  Erin Morrison, 8           18:40.1   
   99  Kelly Morrison, 7          19:49.3   
Total Time = 1:26:22.0     Total Places = 199 
 
8. Norwood Young Americ 
   26  Shauna  Stephens, 10       16:55.0   
   39  Angie Esselman, 9          17:22.6   
   46  Katherine  Lee, 10         17:33.1   
   47  Kayla  Schrupp, 11         17:37.5   
   56  Brittney  Perlich, 11      17:56.6   
   60  Payton Schultz, 8          18:01.3   
   61  Kristina  Schmidt, 11      18:01.9   
Total Time = 1:27:24.6     Total Places = 214 
 
9. St Croix Lutheran 
    7  Amara Biebert, 8           16:14.6   
   12  Lindsey Wales, 10          16:31.0   
   59  Alexis Plath, 10           17:59.4   
   78  Caroline Bachmann, 9       18:41.5   
   80  Star Kim, 9                18:44.9   
   89  Erin Marshall, 9           19:07.5   
  106  Frances Lei, 12            22:48.5   
Total Time = 1:28:11.1     Total Places = 236 
 
10. Jordan 
   16  Michaela Vogel, 7          16:37.9   
   45  Jordan Puls, 12            17:30.7   
   50  Hannah Hooper, 10          17:47.5   
   58  Libby Oleson, 9            17:57.9   
   69  Katie Moriarty, 12         18:12.5   
   81  Alex Sopata, 8             18:45.2   
   90  Hannah Orlow, 11           19:09.4   
Total Time = 1:28:06.3     Total Places = 238 
 
11. St Anthony Village 
   20  Rebekah Laberge, 12        16:46.3   
   22  Erin Mathews, 8            16:48.8   
   67  Monika Buetel, 7           18:11.1   
   73  Jessica Doehermann, 11     18:18.2   
   75  Bridget Gustafson, 7       18:20.3   
   97  Susan Goulette, 12         19:42.2   
Total Time = 1:28:24.5     Total Places = 257 
 
12. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   30  Kayla Leifermann, 12       17:07.9   
   40  Diane Otto, 8              17:24.0   
   62  Jenny Vasko, 9             18:02.8   
   63  Kaitlyn Boesche, 7         18:03.9   
   64  McKenzie Matousek, 7       18:05.6   
   65  Molly Geier, 9             18:08.3   
   74  Bridget Weiers, 10         18:19.5   
Total Time = 1:28:43.9     Total Places = 259 
 



13. Mounds Park Acad 
   10  Kristen Bourne, 7          16:23.6   
   57  Andrea Goldberg, 11        17:57.1   
   82  Cera McDonald, 9           18:47.1   
   84  Sarah Purgett, 9           18:49.5   
   86  Nancy Dietman, 12          18:59.3   
   92  Greta Stacy, 9             19:24.0   
Total Time = 1:30:56.4     Total Places = 319 
 
14. Math And Science Aca 
   34  Lisa Speckhard, 11         17:13.0   
   51  Emily Schroeder, 9         17:47.8   
   53  Katie Gilles, 11           17:49.4   
   91  Cozy Hannula, 9            19:12.8   
   95  Ellie Mockenhaupt, 7       19:36.5   
   98  Sarah Ortmann, 8           19:49.0   
  100  Anna Siekmeier, 11         20:03.8   
Total Time = 1:31:39.4     Total Places = 324 

15. Trinity 
    8  Theresa Gross, 10          16:15.7   
   49  Sarah Ennis, 11            17:46.9   
   83  Katie Gerdes, 11           18:48.9   
  101  Bethany Platter, 7         20:13.1   
  102  Theresa Bulger, 10         20:32.9   
  103  Catherine DesMarais, 8     21:06.7   
Total Time = 1:33:37.4     Total Places = 343 
 
16. Mayer Lutheran 
   93  Karen DeRocher, 12         19:32.3   
   96  Rachel Anderson, 12        19:37.7   
  104  Anna Wilson, 9             21:37.6   
  105  Maia Bening, 10            21:49.8   
  107  Leah Burfeind, 12          22:55.9   
  108  Erika Walden, 11           24:44.7   
Total Time = 1:45:33.1     Total Places = 505 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Lauren Rice, 11            15:00.6    Holy Fam Catholic     
    2     2  Anne Hart, 10              15:19.0    St Paul Academy       
    3     3  Margaret Chute, 11         15:27.5    Blake                 
    4     4  Erika Schneider, 8         15:51.0    Belle Plaine          
    5     5  Brenna Wetsch, 11          15:53.3    Holy Fam Catholic     
    6     6  Alyssa Veil, 9             16:13.9    Blake                 
    7     7  Amara Biebert, 8           16:14.6    St Croix Lutheran     
    8     8  Theresa Gross, 10          16:15.7    Trinity               
    9     9  Laura Zwilling, 12         16:22.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   10    10  Kristen Bourne, 7          16:23.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   11    11  Kayla Mork, 9              16:24.7    Breck                 
   12    12  Lindsey Wales, 10          16:31.0    St Croix Lutheran     
   13    13  Kelsey Mullen, 10          16:32.0    Holy Fam Catholic     
   14    14  Melanie Rodriguez, 11      16:36.3    Holy Fam Catholic     
   15    15  Jana Halstensgard, 9       16:36.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   16    16  Michaela Vogel, 7          16:37.9    Jordan                
   17    17  Kathleen Cann, 12          16:38.2    St Paul Academy       
   18    18  Ally Gerads, 11            16:41.0    Holy Fam Catholic     
   19    19  Holly Trost, 11            16:44.1    Belle Plaine          
   20    20  Rebekah Laberge, 12        16:46.3    St Anthony Village    
   21    21  Hilary  Hayssen, 11        16:48.4    Blake                 
   22    22  Erin Mathews, 8            16:48.8    St Anthony Village    
   23    23  Mary Cann, 8               16:52.0    St Paul Academy       
   24    24  Laura Bonsell, 10          16:54.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   25    25  Emma Koehler, 12           16:54.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   26    26  Shauna  Stephens, 10       16:55.0    Norwood Young Americ  
   27    27  Liga Krievans, 9           16:55.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   28    28  Cassie Fink, 11            17:01.3    Belle Plaine          
   29    29  Clementine Sarteau, 10     17:07.5    Breck                 
   30    30  Kayla Leifermann, 12       17:07.9    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   31    31  Sally Caruso, 9            17:09.1    Breck                 
   32    32  Claire Palmer, 10          17:10.7    St Paul Academy       
   33    33  Lisa McGerr, 10            17:12.7    Holy Fam Catholic     
   34    34  Lisa Speckhard, 11         17:13.0    Math And Science Aca  
   35    35  Casey Haffield, 7          17:19.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   36    36  Maddie Jensen, 10          17:19.9    Holy Fam Catholic     
   37    37  Kristina Tester, 10        17:20.3    Breck                 
   38    38  Alex Gougeon, 9            17:20.6    Breck                 
   39    39  Angie Esselman, 9          17:22.6    Norwood Young Americ  
   40    40  Diane Otto, 8              17:24.0    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   41    41  Siri McCord, 9             17:24.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   42    42  Britta Wass, 10            17:25.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   43    43  Christy  Nolan, 8          17:25.9    Blake                 
   44    44  Lily Rogers-Grant, 7       17:26.5    St Paul Academy       
   45    45  Jordan Puls, 12            17:30.7    Jordan                
   46    46  Katherine  Lee, 10         17:33.1    Norwood Young Americ  
   47    47  Kayla  Schrupp, 11         17:37.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   48    48  Britta Monson, 11          17:44.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   49    49  Sarah Ennis, 11            17:46.9    Trinity               
   50    50  Hannah Hooper, 10          17:47.5    Jordan                
   51    51  Emily Schroeder, 9         17:47.8    Math And Science Aca  
   52        Kirstiin Geerdes, 9        17:48.5    Chof                  
   53    52  Caroline Jones, 10         17:48.9    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   54    53  Katie Gilles, 11           17:49.4    Math And Science Aca  
   55    54  Marissa Mark, 7            17:50.4    Breck                 
   56    55  Hudson Van Slooten, 8      17:53.8    Blake                 
   57    56  Brittney  Perlich, 11      17:56.6    Norwood Young Americ  
   58    57  Andrea Goldberg, 11        17:57.1    Mounds Park Acad      
   59    58  Libby Oleson, 9            17:57.9    Jordan                
   60    59  Alexis Plath, 10           17:59.4    St Croix Lutheran     



   61    60  Payton Schultz, 8          18:01.3    Norwood Young Americ  
   62    61  Kristina  Schmidt, 11      18:01.9    Norwood Young Americ  
   63    62  Jenny Vasko, 9             18:02.8    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   64    63  Kaitlyn Boesche, 7         18:03.9    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   65    64  McKenzie Matousek, 7       18:05.6    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   66    65  Molly Geier, 9             18:08.3    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   67    66  Paige Burgeson, 9          18:09.8    Breck                 
   68    67  Monika Buetel, 7           18:11.1    St Anthony Village    
   69    68  Amy Peterson, 12           18:12.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   70    69  Katie Moriarty, 12         18:12.5    Jordan                
   71    70  Jada Wensman, 9            18:13.3    St Paul Academy       
   72    71  Sarah Beth Ryther, 12      18:13.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   73    72  Megan Millmann, 8          18:17.8    Belle Plaine          
   74    73  Jessica Doehermann, 11     18:18.2    St Anthony Village    
   75    74  Bridget Weiers, 10         18:19.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   76    75  Bridget Gustafson, 7       18:20.3    St Anthony Village    
   77    76  Ellen Schneider, 11        18:28.0    Belle Plaine          
   78    77  Erin Morrison, 8           18:40.1    Belle Plaine          
   79    78  Caroline Bachmann, 9       18:41.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   80    79  Audrey Greene, 9           18:43.6    Blake                 
   81    80  Star Kim, 9                18:44.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   82    81  Alex Sopata, 8             18:45.2    Jordan                
   83    82  Cera McDonald, 9           18:47.1    Mounds Park Acad      
   84    83  Katie Gerdes, 11           18:48.9    Trinity               
   85    84  Sarah Purgett, 9           18:49.5    Mounds Park Acad      
   86    85  Kara Haden, 10             18:50.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   87        Brittany Webber, 10        18:56.1    Concordia Acad-Bl     
   88    86  Nancy Dietman, 12          18:59.3    Mounds Park Acad      
   89    87  Katie  McElrath, 9         19:00.0    Blake                 
   90    88  Paige Owens-Kurtz, 10      19:05.3    St Paul Academy       
   91    89  Erin Marshall, 9           19:07.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   92        Kristen TerSteeg, 11       19:08.5    DeLaSalle             
   93    90  Hannah Orlow, 11           19:09.4    Jordan                
   94    91  Cozy Hannula, 9            19:12.8    Math And Science Aca  
   95    92  Greta Stacy, 9             19:24.0    Mounds Park Acad      
   96        Alena Schuessler, 10       19:26.5    Concordia Acad-Bl     
   97        Katie Schwake, 12          19:27.7    DeLaSalle             
   98        Theresa Sarbacker, 8       19:28.5    Chof                  
   99    93  Karen DeRocher, 12         19:32.3    Mayer Lutheran        
  100    94  Emily Geffert, 11          19:34.0    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  101    95  Ellie Mockenhaupt, 7       19:36.5    Math And Science Aca  
  102    96  Rachel Anderson, 12        19:37.7    Mayer Lutheran        
  103    97  Susan Goulette, 12         19:42.2    St Anthony Village    
  104    98  Sarah Ortmann, 8           19:49.0    Math And Science Aca  
  105    99  Kelly Morrison, 7          19:49.3    Belle Plaine          
  106        Dani Moberg, 10            19:55.2    DeLaSalle             
  107        Libby Malack, 12           20:00.0    DeLaSalle             
  108   100  Anna Siekmeier, 11         20:03.8    Math And Science Aca  
  109   101  Bethany Platter, 7         20:13.1    Trinity               
  110   102  Theresa Bulger, 10         20:32.9    Trinity               
  111   103  Catherine DesMarais, 8     21:06.7    Trinity               
  112   104  Anna Wilson, 9             21:37.6    Mayer Lutheran        
  113   105  Maia Bening, 10            21:49.8    Mayer Lutheran        
  114   106  Frances Lei, 12            22:48.5    St Croix Lutheran     
  115   107  Leah Burfeind, 12          22:55.9    Mayer Lutheran        
  116   108  Erika Walden, 11           24:44.7    Mayer Lutheran 
 


